RESOLUTION 2019 – 9

RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. GC-02 FOR WINDOWS & AIR CONDITIONING SLEEVES AT PEER PLACE

WHEREAS, the Housing Authority of the County of Morris has contracted with NDP Construction, LLC in the amount of \$526,200 to install Windows & Air Conditioning Sleeves at the Peer Place Family Complex, Denville, NJ; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order includes removing and replacing roofs on 52 Bay Windows, removing and replacing flashing in existing wall, installing ice and water shields, installment of 30 lb. felt underlayment, and installing new ½" plywood to extend roof above Bay Windows by 2 ½"; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. GC-02 increased the contract in the amount of \$30,233.60; and

WHEREAS, funds for this Change Order are available; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order has been reviewed and recommended by LAN Associates.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of Morris hereby approves Change Order GC-02.

	Kelly A. Stephens, Director/Secretary
Date Adopted	

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE TO PAY THE ABOVE EXPENDITURES

GINA BOZZI, FINANCIAL MANAGER